about conditions which existed in the
reporting period. Note disclosure is
made about events between the end of
the reporting period and the date the
financial report is authorised for issue
where the events relate to conditions
which arose after the end of the reporting
period and which may have a material
impact on the results of subsequent years.

(R) Change in accounting estimates
During the reporting period ended 30 June 2014, IBAC’s office accommodation lease
was renegotiated. Due to insufficient information, the make good provision was not
adjusted in line with the new lease as at 30 June 2014. The adjustments have been
made in the reporting period ended 30 June 2015 and the prior year comparatives
have been restated. Below is a summary of the impact on prior year comparatives:

Impact on comprehensive operating statement

2014
(as previously

reported)
$’000

Changes in
accounting

estimates
$’000

2014
(restated)

$’000

Other income 49 280 329

Impact on balance sheet

As at
30 June 2014
(as previously

reported)
$’000

Changes in
accounting

estimates
$’000

As at
30 June 2014

(restated)
$’000

Property, plant and
equipment

5,616 (322) 5,294

Provisions 3,605 (602) 3,003

Accumulated surplus 13,586 280 13,866

(S) Correction of error
In line with general Victorian Government reporting guidelines, trust funds amounting
to $7.364 million as at 30 June 2015 (2013/14: $9.773 million; refer to Note 22) were
reclassified from receivables to cash. The error has no impact on the net results
and net assets of IBAC as previously reported. The prior year error just relates to the
classification of a balance between two lines in the balance sheet. Below is a summary
of the impact on prior years’ comparative:

Balance Sheet (extract)

As at
30 June

2014 (as
previously
reported)

$’000

Increase/
(decrease)

$’000

2014
(restated)

$’000

As at
30 June

2013 (as
previously
reported)

$’000

Increase/
(decrease)

$’000

2013
(restated)

$’000

Cash
and cash
equivalents

30 9,773 9,803 30 9,773 9,803

Receivables 14,995 (9,773) 5,222 14,406 (9,773) 4,633

Total
financial
assets

15,025 - 15,025 14,436 - 14,436

64   annual report 2014/15

Note 1. Summary of significant accounting policies (cont.)
(T) Australian Accounting Standards issued that are not yet effective
Certain new AASs have been published that are not mandatory for the 30 June 2015 reporting period. The Department of Treasury and
Finance assesses the impact of all these new standards and advises IBAC of their applicability and early adoption where applicable.

As at 30 June 2015, the following AAS had been issued by the AASB but is not yet effective. It becomes effective for the first
financial report for reporting periods commencing after the stated operative dates as follows: